## GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA

Statutory Instrument No. 32 of 2022

The Income Tax Act (Laws, Volume 18, Cap.322)

## The Income Tax (John Snow Health Zambia Limited) (Approval and Exemption) Order, 2022

IN EXERCISE of the powers contained in section 15 of the Income Tax Act, the following Order is made:

- 1. (1) This Order may be cited as the Income Tax (John Snow Health Zambia Limited) (Approval and Exemption) Order, 2022.
- (2) This Order is deemed to have come into operation on 13th January, 2020, and shall stand revoked on 31st December, 2025.
- 2. The John Snow Health Zambia Limited is an approved organisation for purposes of exemption from tax with respect to the Agreement specified in the Schedule.
- 3. The income earned, including interest, fees and commission, by the organisation approved in paragraph 2 and accruing under the Agreement specified in the Schedule is exempt from tax pursuant to paragraph 5(5) of Part III of the Second Schedule to the Act.

Title, Commencement and Revocation

Approval of company engaged by international organisation

Exemption from tax

## SCHEDULE

(Paragraph 2)

## AGREEMENT

- 1. The Development Cooperation Agreement between the United States of America and the Government of the Republic of Zambia No. 611-000-G-11-0000 dated 27th September, 2011.
- 2. The Development Objective Grant Agreement between the United States of America and the Government of the Republic of Zambia No. 611-000-G-20-000 dated 31st July, 2020.
- 3. The Contract between the Government of the Republic of Zambia and John Snow Health Zambia Limited for the Electronic Supply Chain Management Information System (eSCMIS) Award Number 72061120C00003 dated 13th January, 2020.

Lusaka 4th May, 2022 [MFB/01/11/45] Dr S. Musokotwane, Minister of Finance and National Planning